1 If necessary, Habitat Nepal will call all bidders for presentations on their technical approaches. 

Score for Proposal A =  
Max Score for financial proposal × Price of the lowest priced proposal

Price of the proposal A

The total budget allocated for this assignment is NPR 547,789.00 (in words: Five Hundred and 

Forty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Nine Nepali Rupees Only) 

10. Coordination and supervision 

Under the supervision of Senior Research and MEAL Manager, the consultant will work closely 

with Habitat Nepal’s SAFER Project Manager and MEAL teams. The consultants will be required 

to undergo a session on Habitat’s Safeguarding policies as part of the onboarding process.